
 

 

 

 

 

 

Government General Degree College, Tehatta 

Tehatta, Nadia- 741160 
 

Notice 

No.  341          Date:  11.09.2024 

All the students of our college are hereby informed that the University of Kalyani 

has released a sports calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25, which will 

commence on 19th September 2024. Students are encouraged to participate in this 

trial.  

 

The PDF copies of the sports calendar and the eligibility proforma are attached 

herewith. The eligibility proforma can also be collected from the college office. 

  

Students, willing to participate in the said trial, are requested to provide their 

details (including their choice of sports event) on or before 16th September, 2024 

through the following google form (https://forms.gle/X1wrSqSP9XRcj5kZA). 

 

For any further query, students may contact the following teachers: 

Dr. Sumit Kumar Das (Contact no.-8609822307), 

Dr. Jyotirmoy Maiti (Contact no.-9163847462). 

 

 

 

 

                    
               Joint Convenors 

           Games Sub-Committee 

Govt. General Degree College, Tehatta 

         

(Dr. Sibsankar Pal) 

Officer-In-Charge 

Govt. Genreral Degree College, Tehatta 

https://forms.gle/X1wrSqSP9XRcj5kZA


Sl no 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

19.09.24 

Tentative date of preliminary 
selection trial 

20.09.24 

University of Kalyani Sports Calendar for preliminary selection trial 2024-25 

24.09.24 

25.09.24 

25.09.24 
25.09.24 

26.09.24 

27.09.24 

27.09.24 

30.09.24 

30.09.24 

01.10.24 
03.10.24 & 04.10.24 

03.10.24 

04.10.24 

23.10.24 

24.10.24 

05.11.24 

University of Kalyani 

06.11.24 

20.11.24 

21.11.24 

Sports Division 

28.11.24 & 29.11.24 

Sports events 

Table-Tennis (Women) 

Table-Tennis (Men) 
Badminton (Men) 
Cross-Country (Men)*** 
Cross-Country (Women)* ** 

Badminton (Women) 
Kabaddi (Men) 
Volleyball (Men) 
Kabaddi (Women) 
Volleyball (Women) 

Kho-Kho (Women) 
Kho-Kho (men) 
Football (Men) 
Handball (Women) 

Handball (Men) 
Athletics (Men) 
Athletics (Women) & 20 Km race walking*** 
Yoga (Men) 
Yoga (Women) 

Gymnastics (Men) 
Gymnastics (Women) 
Cricket (Men) 

IOKALYANI|O| 

All the selection trials will be held at University Ground or Gymnasium hall. 

||UNIVERSITYO| 

Time 

12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 

11:00 pm 
8:00 am 

8:00 am 

11:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
11:00 am 

11.00 am 

12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12:00 pm 
12.00 pm 

Documents to be submitted during selection trial: Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the 
Principal/Head, MP admit card & Certificate, HS & Graduation pass certificate, last semester 
mark sheet, College ID card, Admission pay slip of current session and AADHAR card. 

***Medical fit certificate from a registered medical practitioner is mandatory for Cross Country and 
20 km race walking selection (Men & Women) trial. 

N.B.: Above mentioned dates are subjected to change depending upon the dates finalized by AIU and further notification will be circulated as per AIU calendar. You are requested to contact with the 
Secretary, Sports Council and follow the University website (www.klyuniv.ac.in) regularly. 

(Dr. Saikot Chattefe 
Secretary 

Sports Council 

cil 
U 1tatyarn 

Kalyar-741235, Nadla 
VWct D ngal 



ELIGIBILITY PROFORMA FOR SELECTION TRIAL FOR INTER-UNIVERSITY 

PARTICIPATION IN 

1. 

2. 

3 

4 

5 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

Father's Name 

14. 

UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI 

Name of the Student 

Date of Birth 

DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
SPORTS DIVISION 

College in which studying 

FOR THE SESSION 20 

Year of passing Higher Secondary/ 
other equivalent Examination 

Name of the Present Class 

Name of the present Course 

Duration of present Course 

Date & Year of first Admission 

to University 

13. Remarks (if any) 

Date & Year of first Admission 
to Present Course 

Number of years of previous 
participation in Graduate Course 

12. Number of years of previous 
participation in Post-graduate 
Course 

Contact No. 

Certified that the above particulars are true as per records. 

Certified that the above player is not employed. 
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- 20 

PHOTO 

Attested 

Signature of the Student 

Signature with seal 
ofPrincipal/Head 

... 


